COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
- JéHmE'EAL ESTATE FINAL ;C;S/TKS;EETM‘ 9

CO VS _HEE®TARKY REMP

Y16 )P
NO. 602015 ED NO. 2542015 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  MAY 25, 2016 @ 9:00 AM
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s j878,43
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 30,57
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § "'“
MISC. COSTS $ ~
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 9/ JA ,00

P4

7

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 1914.,%
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /3¢0,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S¢&e.00




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

. Plaintiff
BANK OF AMERICA
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Defendant

=

Vs, FELECIA W WHITE

Sheriff's Sale Date:

_I

Wednesday, May 25, 2016

Writ of Execution No. : 2015CV1596

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 213 CENTER STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
' Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterpri:-ﬁe Inc. $1,101,'93 
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Bolicitor Services $100.00_
Transfer Tax Form $25.'OO
- Web Posting $100.00
Service $120.00
Service Mileage $18.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies - $4.00
Notary Fee ~ $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge - - %9000
Total Sheriff Costs $1,811.43
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $1,878.43

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 {fax)

{atCuuovy Suite Brendl Teleueoft, ine



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000
Fax #; 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

June 3, 2016

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FELECIA W. WHITE
213 CENTER STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920
2015-CV-1596

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pleasc assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to BANK OF
AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 55 BEATTIE PLACE, SUITE 110, GREENVILLE, SC
29601.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenicence.

Thank yeu in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

NS BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL. ASSOCIATION PH ¥ 972803



REV.15F RX[2-15) RECORDER'S 1ISE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | e TaxPaid

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL.VANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE oek Number

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXTS

DEPT. 280603

H Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section aud file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set ferth in the deed, (2) the deed is without consideration, or by ift, or
{3) a tax exempiion s claimed, Tf more space is needed, please attach additiona) sheets. A Statement of Value (S0V) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempl lrom tax based an
family refationship or public wtility easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inguires may be directed to the following person;

Name Telephone Nurmber:
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7000
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

P S
Date of Acceptance of Document @ (] A

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s WLessce(s) Telephone Number:
. . _ BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL (832) 776-7635

Timonthy Chamberlain (570} 389-5622 ASSOCIATION
Mailing Address Mailmg Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street 55 BEATTIE PLACF, SUITE 110

Cily State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 GREENVILLE SC 29601
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Strect Address City, Township, Borough

213 CENTER STREET, ARISTES, FPA 17920 CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA ARISTES 14-T0C-095-0,04H)

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [ ]V DI N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Congideration 3. Total Constderation

§ 1,878.43 (winning bid) + -0- =5 187843

4. County Assessed Value 3. Common Level Ratio Factor &. Computed Value

5 14,758.00 X 36 = $53,128.80

K. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer (o instructions for exemption status.

_1__a$ ;;T;;;ﬂ; [(l:rf Exemption Claimed llit;.mll’:rcentagc of CGirantor’s Interest in Real ic. Pescentage of Grantors Interest Conveyed

100% 100%

2, Check Appropriate Bux Below for Exemption Claimed.
| Will or intestate succession

(Namg of Decedent) Estate File Number
Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complele copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer inlo the trust

[

]
1 trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

E] Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

] Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gifl, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in licu of condemnation, altach copy of resol ution.}

Transfer from moitgagor (o a holder of 2 mortgage in defaull.
{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

] Correclive confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or contirmed.)

] Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

dJ *Other (Pleasc explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I dec a;.)hat I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
gAfuc

knowledge and belief, ft i rrect apdcomplete.
bate

€
0
Signature of Correspendent ar FespbnsibleFarny
KINYON LANIER ﬁ 2 5

VR A - (ool
FAILURL 10 (ZtltéLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT INTILE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001609765
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
6/3/2016 **e43566.00 !

PAY. FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX AND XX / 100 Dollars’

TC TﬁE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KXL{972803] 213 CENTER STREET {2015-CV-1596)
; STHE RO HEENE CONTRNE HEAT-SENST IR A TG H R PRESE HENE - ] REE: INAGIE 0 AP BEAITC AT AT

b

*O00WE0[7E5 O3IEDOLANABIL IBLSOBEBEEN



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

\,0\'\'\ \’ﬁ/

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /30, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 30.60
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE $ /5 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5_&000

ARY e
NOT TOTAL ***********i*{******** $3'§ﬁ, S'O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /000, %3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00

TOTAL EEEEE SR EEE LR R R LY $ /gsg ? 5

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6760

TOT AT % # % ok s ook o o ook o ok o 3% o ok ok $ 77Lw

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST., 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,00
TOTAL EEEEEREE LR TS $ 5 00 RS R T $ Slw
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 8
TOTAL EEEEEREEEEE R LS RS E LY $ —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 70,00
MISC. §
$

TOTAL sk stk pdokaok sk ¢ ~ OO—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

WAREL Y3



Phelan Hallirce Diamoend & Jones, 4P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1384
Gae Penn Center Plazy
Phitudelphia, BA 19103
2I5-563-7044
Fux 215-368-7616

PATRICIA BLLL Represeuting .enders in
Legal Assistant, 1475 Pennsyivania

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

Re: BANK OF AMERTJCA, NATIHONAL ASSOCIATION VS, FELLECIA W, WIITE
No.: 20E5-0V 1596, MNou: 2016-E1-46

ATFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE PURSLANT IO RULE 31292
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursnant 1o Rule 2129.2 with the necessary aitachments
regarding the above maller.

Thavk you for your assistance in (his matter. Should you have any questions. please do not hositate fo
conlacl me,

=*EPlease be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
posiponed, ***

**Property is listed for the 05/25/2016 Sheriff Sake %
IMPORTANT NOTICT: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a representaiive of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly vours,
Phetan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
PATRICIA BELL, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 972803



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, P Attorney for PlainndT
Puut Cressin. Fasg., d N HRGEO

FAT7 TEK Boglovard, Suiie 1400

One Penn Center Ph.l,?,:s

Phitade lpl' Hi, PA 19103

paaloressmian @ phelaulallinagn . com

_15—363—?0{1{}

IN THE COERT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlamUifr, :

COURT OF COGMMON I'LLEAS
v,

CI1VIL DIVISION
FELECIA W, WIIITE
Defendani{s)
No.: 2015-0CV-1596
No.: 2016-ED-46

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Licnholders
and any known mtereqted party in the manner reqmred by Pa R C.P. 3129 2(L) on each of

Date: - 51/2!1 lo

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may pot
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 972803



‘53.;&’.\&%& OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

IRIHH

FRLILCTA WO WIHTE

Drefendunis)

COURT OF COMMON PLIAS

CLIVIL DIVISTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDID AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULY 3129.1

Bank of Americq, National Association, Plamaifl m the sbove action. hy the unde
Priecipe for the Writ of Excevtion was filed, the following informaton concersiing the real ¢

PA T7U20,

i Name aned sddross of Owr
Aamie

3 ar reputed Chaner(s):

FELECIA W, WHITHE

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judesiment:
Name Address (i uddress cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicaie)
FELECIA W. WHITE 2LILY ROAD
ARISTES, PA 17920
30 Name and last known address of every judginent creditor whose judgment 1s a reeord iten an the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None,
5 Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
© Nume Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL 244 MARKET 8T
AUTHORITY, C/O DAVID NOON, ESQ. SUNBURY, PA 17801-3405
CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL P.O.BOX 10
AUTHORITY WILBURTON, FA 17888
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record mterest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

PH# 972803

e attomey, e forth as of the dale the
oerly locawed 00 213 Cenfer Slreet, Aristes,

Address Ol addivss canmot be reascnably asconained,

plase so indie

213 CENTER STREET
ARISTES, PA 17920

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)



Noe

N inLl il 1||Lk\ alevery othor pervon of whon
he |1' S i
.’\.n}iu

TENANT/OUCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNAYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC #ELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY1.VANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARKE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
US. ATTORNEY FOR THE MiDDLE
DESTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL. BUILDING

e plainttll nas koowdedee whe s

I3 CUNTER &7
ARISTES,

sy nlerest o the properiy which mas

fross cannal [

Pained, please indicole s

RELT
PA 17920

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
PO BON 2475
HARRISBURG, PA 17165

PO, BOX 8486
WILLOW GAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 1T7HGS

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIHQUSY
P.O.BOX 384
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURCG, PA 17105

1004 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 153222

228 WALNUT §TREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correc! to the best of my personal

knowledgc or information and belief. I understand that false Statements
of ]8 Pa. C.S5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn faisification to autheeit

Date:

52|l

PH # 972803

By:

Radiacl to the penalties

1 Dinopnd & Jones, LLP
. No. 318079

Phelan P
Puul Cresssbad™Esw.,
Attorney for Plaind
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plazu, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



W

LridRpailicigRruey flirg}
Q01 alng “preaauog M. L19]
. dTT *seuo( 7 puocwel(] uemey UL[ayd

\ T e N
I's /w
i - A
U AT
: i £,
N
e, s
Junsaey hhwm E.Eh
" TRTEAAGE T SuCieHIon BTG PUE e, BBt [
RIRELL N e o gy g APUWSPOL WNUTYELT §15]
sag csanaenaon ad aagt gy s snu 2 oy 1elgng aaetd ) .“
SIMRALDROP REn N aGaGH JO COUANTSUOTAI 2 Ly (2akopiury Suramoay S 350 18 PIafIony npupy Lg:pumr semang
QHEN R LI R g Sy P T SIRImRAD ||y Wy w@.&%?_;. o FHFTULEDE " So0a1d AR 0] JOstEnN jER
ARG SE 1301958 9TOL/RUSTLE A Wd (VIR
HNI aGpng NVO 304.55 "
| osrex0d 0d
i WYAICUL AFTAQIY ILVISH “LINN KLV ISVD 14 &ﬁﬁmqﬁ? JATE0d A0 INTALEVAILQ Swwn 14
;  SOPE-I08LT Vd CAHNENNS .
i LS LIDIYVIA ##7
....... _ : . ‘083 ‘NOON 935 C\U ?HEOEHD< 1 ﬁﬁU.ZDE &xvx%w@w EEUZ%ZOQ; o REER B
L $88L1 Vi NOLMIGTIM
4o 01X0d '0'd :
______________ R B o ALRIOHLOY ‘TYJIDINON JIHSNAMOL WYHONANOD N
e F0IL1 Y4 'DUNESRUEVH
g SL9TXDE 04 |
- HAVATAAL AO &ZmEHm<mw
...........  VENVATTASNNA 40 HLT1vE XA
SSUIPPY SMEO 150 DUE H20458 WPV 30 aﬁxz RGN SHily 1
- TTVS 910C/ST/S6 - AVINZY £0161 Vd “iydspeing "

npuas o
am

PUB SUWEN ..



FRMEY ?wf«:k SR D) 158 T £ T6% 006Y
PleLdaz 1) f0a’cE g §i aigeded ARUISpU mnLIKRNT By |

PHLAUODI0 35 165 JO o 2 04 1aafgns azard

a_.ﬁm&ﬂm LLBE WO,

wvel

wWoatp auEsifisiou Jo BoNoLsuosal By o) & {(2aiapdusy Furessy 33T 180 W PIAFITY Iapuay A pRISEY saoard
Sedhatmop |(€ U0 pRarhanes SURA JU BORRISRGn sy | 10 Pitmag) 1y eseunsa g M 30 lafuny RG] - @»%agmﬁwwﬁ.
WE IR 130 13%d 120150806 # A ,
= YSLIL X0 O |
0ZZ NG 19338 1NU[EA §77
durpping [erapoy
Vd JO 3LOSIA PP 3Y,[ 10} Lamaony S
_aapsar jo EuE:an_un— ‘S0 PRV <
LLL5T ¥ ! S8 |
POL WO0Y anuasy bgua.q 00071 |
AJOSIAPY 9d1Ad0g INUAAY [BUINU] FErx ¢

SOILY Vd 'Bangsiugyy
SL9T X0g 'Q°d

BIEII AN JO Jawirda(y &
BIURAIASHTS S JO Yy E2MTOWIOY) 4

] FEEY

STBLT ¥4 50

08€ X0% ‘'0'd

ASNOHLATOD XINAOD VIEWNTOD

Lune) eiqunyo)

Jo suon ey ; mmuﬁm&m

it AR L

LATHLS MMHZHU mﬂ&

JAY, QDUUOE.?«\ZM?

00T |

JXrax

AERy

I

SUPPY PDUIG T80 puw

HEEEA &oﬁ% mﬁwm

HIVS wmcﬁmmwwm SWHNZY

nmm_m LUy ﬁmom auQ

00%1 NS ‘preasinog MAr £19]
dTT 'souof 7 puourel(] urujel uejoyq

-

10puag 3O
SSaIppY

pUE swiEN




Phelan Hallinan Digmond & Jones, LILP
617 JIFK Boulevprd, Suite 1468
Eine Fenn Center Plazo
Philadelpliia, PA E9103
Z15-503-7H)

Fax 2I5.568-7616

PATRICEA BELL Representing Lendersin
Legal Assiatiant, 1475 Penasylvania

Office of the Prothoncti v
Columbia County Cousthiouse Moo 2015-CV-1596
A5 W, Main St No: 2016-10-46

Bloomshurs, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASS0CIATION VS, FELECIA W, WHIPE
No.: 2015-CV-1596, No.: 2016-E1-46

AFTFIDAVET OF SERVICE PURSHANT IO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.7 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate o
conlact ne.

##%Please be advised thai in the event the PlaintifT is not represented at the sale the salc is to be stayed or
posiponcd, ***

*¥Property is Hsied [or the 05/25/2016 Sherift Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be soid in the

absence of a representative of the plaintift at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale musi be postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a represeatative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
PATRICIA BEIL, Lega) Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 972803



PHLELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & FONFES TP Auorney tor PlanndT
Paul Cressiman, Faa., o No 318079

1617 11K Buulevard, Suite 140G

One Penn Center Plaza

Philudelphilg, PA 10103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THIL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION © COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DEIVISION
FELECIA W. WHITE
Delendant(s)

No.: 2015-CV-1596

No.: 2016-ED-46

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS8:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known mterested party in the manner 1eqmred by Pa. R C.P. 3129 2(() on each 0[

appllcable. A copy of the Cer tltlcate of Mculm _ Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is gt{

Date: S!ZZ [ ;ﬂ -
IMPORTANT N OTZICE: This property is sold at the direction f the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the abscnce of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 972803



BANK OF AMERTCA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT OF COMMONPLEAYN

Ploimety
CIVIE. DIVISION

V.
NQ: Z015-CV-15906

FELECIA W, WINTE

Defendantfs:
: COEPLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.4

Bank of America, National Association, Plaimull in the above action, by the undersigned attaeney, sets lorth as of 4 dofe the
Pragcipe for the Wit of Hxaouion was filed, the following information concerning the real property localed at 213 Center Street, Avistes,

PA 174920,

[ Nome and agdress of Owneros; o reputed Owgierisy

Name be reasonably ascernained,

Address (i address canns
pleage s hrlicard

213 CENTER STREKT
ARISTES, PA 17920

FELECIA W, WHITE

2, Name and address of Defendant(s} m the judpment:

Naine Address (3f address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)}
2 L1LY ROAD
ARISTES, PA 1792¢

FELECIA W, WHI'TT

3. Name and last known address of every judgiment creditor whaose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
None.
4. . Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
5. - Name and address of every other person who has any record iien on the property:
Nasne Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL
AUTHORITY, C/O DAVID NOON, ESQ.

244 MARKET ST
SUNBURY, PA 17801-3405

CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL P.O.BOX 10
AUTHORITY WILBURTON, PA 17888
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

PH # 972803

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)



Nane.

7 Mo and seldress of
e allected by he saje;

Noamie

CEery ather person of

TENANT/OCCLUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, LSTATE RECOVERY

PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATHONS 38
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ARVISORY

U.S,. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
US, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

whont 1

SRIHEHH

Al

reasaialhly

HT it ol dae who by fntcrest i Uae peosery wiiich may

Tons [_ii‘ sedddros oy he

crlaine:d, please indicale)

I3 CENTER STRELRT
ARINTES, PA 17920

DEPAR

PMENT O WELFARIE

PO BOX 2673
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

P.O. BOX 8484
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUN

TY COURTIHHOUSE

PO BOX 386
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.(x. BOX 26075
HARRISBURG, PA 17195

[0 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT' STRELET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verily that the statemcnts made in this affidavit are true and cor rect to the bcq of my pez sonal

knowiedge or information and belief. T understand that falsc stal.ements

gl Lo the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to aulheitfes.

Date,

52l

PH # 972803

By

1 & Jones, LLP
4. No.318G79

Phelan PFak
Paul Cressms :
Attorney for PlaiftifR,
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphiy, PA 19103
215-363-7000
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/03/2016 Fee:

WHITE FELECIA W
PG BOX 32
ARISTES PA 17920

Assessment: 14,758
Balances as of 05/03/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBia COUNTY SHERIFE

By:

$5.00

Cert. NO: 24406

District: CONYNGHAM TWP
Deed: 20060 -25924
Location: 213 CENTER ST
Parcel Id:14 -10C-095-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD

Per:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA

m
Vs, Case Number

WHITE, FELECIA W 2015CV1598
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
Category: _'Req!__l?state Sale - F’og_ti__r_]g - Sale Bill _ - Zone: o
Manner: < Not Specified > _ - R ) Expires: . - Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ha
Name: __(_'_POSTING')" _ o - Served: Gt;sted #Other §
Primary 213 CENTER STREET ' Adultin o >
Address: ARISTES, PA 17920 Charge: &
Phone: DOSB: Relation:
Alternate :. . - e - Date: L. {‘LL [{e . Fim: | . .
Address: { { . o % U {
Phone: N . D.eputy: - f)- ) Mileage:

£

Date:

Time:

WMifeage:

Deputy:

02641 ¥d ‘SALSIHY ‘13IHIS ¥IINID €1T

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYMIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl B. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deptrty

Case Number
2015CV1596

VS,

BANK CF AMERICA
FELECIA W WHITE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/21/2016 09:01 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HAMDBILL UPON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 213 CENTER STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920.

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

“Tomstiy T

April 21, 20186 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMIMONWEALTH OF FENSYLVANI
Naotarial Seal
Barah Jane Klingamar:, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsiuirg, Columbia County
My Cormmission Explres Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmead and subscribed to before me this ~

21ST day of APRIL . 2016 Bn\d,\ﬁm KO e o
- PHELAN & FALLINAN tL 100 161779FK: BL(% PHIEADELPHIA




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUM {BIA oSS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 4, 11, 18, 2016 that the
atfiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
ANd NOW, ., 320 i . L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......cooovvvveveevnnnn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs 2015CV1596

BANK OF AMERICA
FELECIA W WHITE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/01/2016 11:30 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE JESSE WHITE HER
HUSBAND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR FELECIA W WHITE AT 2 LILY

ROAD, ARISTES, PA 17920. %M

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tesotly " Chomboalaia

April 01, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
18T day of APRIL \ 20186

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA



PRESS -

-ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Blogmsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PQ BOX 380
Proof of Ad 04/06/16 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad ID: 1070180
Description: White Sheriff Sale 46 of Total Ad COSt $1 ’1 01.93
2016 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 05/04/16 to 05/18/16
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 201 Press Enterprise  05/04/1605/18/16 3 $1,101.93
Blind Box:
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of » Writ of Exzeution (Mortgaga Foreclosura)
Mo 2015CV1596

I35ued out af the Courtol Cormmaon Pleas of Columpia Coummy, Pennsyivania ana 1o me
directed, | will expose the followng descrbed propety at public sale at the Columoia
County Courthouse in the Towwm of Blocmsourg, Courty of Caldmbia, Sormreorssealth of
Prrnsyvania an;
WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2016 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All partics ir imerest and claimants are further nothed that a proposed schedule of dis
tribstion wall be onfile in the Sheritfs Otfice ra later than thirty {30t days after the date of
thes sale of any property sold hereundoer, ard distioution of the proceeds will he made .n
accurdarce with the schedule ten [ 1) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereo.

All that cortain piece of parcel of land stuate n the Vilage of Anstes, Township of
Corygharm, County of Columbia and State ot Pennsyivania, mo-e particularly bourded
and descrbod as foilcwes, 1o wit Baginn.ng ata stake in the eastam ine of Centre Sireat,
T4 foet northeast of the northeast comer of Centre and Second Streets in the Vilage of
Aristes, farmerly knavwn as Montang, in Conyrngham Township, Columbia County, Penn-
sybvan.a; thence nortreastvwardty, along said eastem line of Certre Street, for a distance
af 31 feet, 7 inches 10 a point thence southeastward b alosg the line of the center of a
twn stoey frame double dweling froating sad Centre Street for a distance of 139 feet o
apentin e westem ling of an alley, thenos southwesteardly, alorg western iing of said
alley, for a d-stance ot 19 feet to & point, sad point being 37 feet aistant from the north-
west comer ot Second Street and said alley; thenee westeardly, alang the northe T side
ot a hedge, for & distanoe of 140 feetio the place of begirnng. Being the soutern half
of said frame dwelling, and being a poertior of Block T as shown on the Map of Mentara,
nowy knawen as Anstes’ Whereon is erecieo ore-hat of a douole dwelbing bouse mmunic-
1pa by nurmbered 2713 Main Street, Arisles, Pennsylan 2.

TILE TO SAI0 PREMISES 15 WESTED IN Feleca WA ite, as Sale Owner by deed lrom
Philliiy J Cress and Diane E. Cress dated 037172000 and recorded 33/24/2006 n
tless instrurnent nurnber 200602594

Tax Parcel 14-10C-095-00 000
Prermises Being: 213 Center Stuct, Anges, PA 17920

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 213 CENTER STREET. ARISTES, PA 17920

UFI/ TaX PARCEL MUMEER: 14-10C-005-00.000
Seized ano baken i executon 1 be sold as the progperty of FELECTA WOWHITE i suit
of BANK OF AMERICA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ters { 100}
percent of the bid price or costs fopenng bid at sale). Minimurn payment is 1o he paid in
cash, cerlifed check or cashiers checlke at tirne of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE Ay rerniaining arnount of the bid price is 0 be paid within eight (8) days ater the
sa.e in vash, certified check or cashicr's cneck. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILUHE TO
PAY BiD PRICE: FAILLIRE TO PAY THE BID PRICE N ACCORDANCE WITH THLSE
TERMS MAY RESULT N SERIGUS FINANCIAL CONSFOLIFNCES TO THE BIBDER, DO
MNOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYRENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICD. If the surcessful bidoer failes m pay the bvd price as per the above torms,

the Shentf rmay glect to gither sue the niddar fos the batance due without a resale of the
property, or t resell the property ot the bidder's rsk gno mantain an acoon agiamst the
binder for breach of contract. In the case of acfaul ail sumns paid by the bicder wili be
consdered forfeited, but wil be applied aganst any damages recoverabile, The detaul-
ing bidder will be responsible for amy attomey foes nourred iy the shedtt n corneciton
with ary action agairst the: bidder in which the pbidder is found lialve for damages 1t pro-
veeds dne payable to the Plaingh, the proceeds check will pe payable to Paivs, enicss
thes Colurntna County Sheriffs Offoe nectives advance wrilten notice othenwese, signed
by &n authwonzed representaton of te plaintit.

Attormey for the Piaintiff,
PHEL AN B HALLINAY LLP IRACGTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritt
PHILADIFLPHIA, PA 216-563-3000 COLUMEBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvana




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA
VS,
WHITE, FELECIA W

Case Number
2015CV1596

Categary Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemfed >

Notes:  .SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: | © Warrant: |

M VI23133d ‘3LIHM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

EEORY () A

Name: {FELECIA W WHITE

Primary 2LILY ROAD
Address: -ARISTES, PA 17920

Afternate 213 CENTER STREET
Address: ARISTES, PA 17920

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

YE9%E  whe rﬂ,wwg

Personally

ot ]
2
de - Posted - Other §
Charge: jf 95( W Te §
Relation: - ﬁ“s 0 A 0
Date: Y /r {fgv Time: ; “-50
Deputy: s Miteage: |

Phone: ;215-563-?00[_1

02641 Vd ‘SALSIYY 'AVOH AN T

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BATg OF AMERICA Case Number

WHITE, FELECIA W 2015CV1596

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Servie

Category: ;;Reg_l_'_Estét'é Sale -“_S'alé N'c__)tii_:e__

INVdNOD20

. L L Zome L (p
Manner: '_é_Nb_t-_S_bec_i_ﬁe'd Z o _. Expires: Warrant: =~

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME. 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Fhst

Vacant TRrpeets

Name:

Served:  Persanally - Adult In Charge -éosted } Other

{OCCUPANT

Primary 213 CENTER STREET | . Adutin (_,'%ﬁ ded
Address: ARISTES, PA 17920 Charge: o L

868 LADSLOT

Phone: ; DoB: Relation:

Alternate \ C - W e e e . Date: 3 _pyff~}é-; Time: . C;J , q /

Address:

PODS: o Dt

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0261 ¥d ‘SALSIMY 'LITYLS ¥IINID €1

o jolslwin] B

NOILYYIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cdlumbia T aunly
Columbia County Sherilf

ty Sheril
35 West Main Strest

LT AT
Elaomsburg PA - 17815

71901 140006000076248

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

Hip

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/17/2016



!-:_3 :’) L% R
' REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #J0\p -3 L

DATE RECEIVED Wihare Uy Yo 2 Otie

DOCKET AND INDEX SV OV S8 o

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X

COPY OF DESCRIPTION X

WHEREABQUTS OF LKA Pl

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 15915773
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Wen o TIME. 800
POSTING DATE J
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2ND WEEK

3P WEEK




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BAESIf OF AMERICA Case Number

WHITE, FELECIA W 2015CVv15986

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone: L L}Le’ _

Manner: < Not Specn'ed > o I Expires: N ' . Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT ©: 00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYI3N 211s3IN0J

Name: .Domestic Relations Oft'ce of Columbla COl Served: Personally Adl@rge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Aduitin ‘ﬁ ' g
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: Wé’ f“ ‘/’/74 Nahors 8

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : . U o

Phone: DoB: Relation: - (/ m

Atemmae | T . - . Date: 3 ﬁ..‘_/ R e =
Address: : _ C:S ‘8 é’ .' / /5 .. n
: e e =
Phone: © Deputy: L/ . Mileage: 3
............................................................. =
ey 0 v
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP £
= e . : m
-

oo |sfw N~ B

NCILVYYiIdX3 ON d ‘©dNdSWO0T9 ‘“N001d anZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BA\I:JS OF AMERICA Case Number

WHITE, FELECIA W 2015CV1596

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice _ _ _ o _ :  Zone: s L-,IL_@

Manner: i< Not Specified > Expires: = - Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 05/252018 AT .50 aM " e e
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD VIGAN102

-Ser

Name:

;:Col_pr_r_l_bia C_ounty__Te::-x 0ffi_¢_g_ _ o Served:  Persanally -Adut@ge - Posted - Other

Primary EEIF"OWE'!'b)'c 250 : e _% Adultin yé)
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: ¢ nae,

965LA2510C

. __ ) : N "K S
Phone: s7osasssss  pos: - Readon (el

Alternate : Date: A SN P . ‘ —
Address: ate C5 18 /@ me /‘5)5

‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S8} Vd "94NEGSWOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILYMIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV1596

tssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wiil be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will he made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Aristes, Township of Conygham,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particuiarly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a stake in the eastern line of Centre Street, 75 fest northeast of the northeast corner

of Centre and Second Streets in the Village of Aristes, formerly known as Montana, in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania; thence northeastwardly, along said eastern line of Centre Street, for a distance of 31 feet, 7 inches to a point; thence
southeastwardly, along the line of the center of a two story frame double dwelling frenting said Centre Street, for a distance of 139
feet fo a point in the western fine of an alley. thence scuthwestwardly, along western line of said alley, for a distance of 18 feetto a
point, said point being 37 feet distant from the northwest corner of Secand Street and said alley; thence westwardly, along the
northern side of a hedge, for a distance of 140 feet to the place of

beginning. Being the southern haif of said frame dwelling, and being a portion of Block T as shown on the 'Map of Montana', now
known as 'Aristes’.

Whereon is erected one-half of a double dwelling house munigipally numbered 213 Main Sireet, Aristes, Pennsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Felecia VW White, as Sale Owner by deed from Phillip J. Cress and Diane E. Cress
dated 03/17/2006 and recorded 03/24/2306 in deed instrument number 20080294

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-095-00.000

Premises Being: 213 Center Street, Aristas, PA 17320

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 213 CENTER STREET, ARISTES, PA 17520
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 14-10C-085-00.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of FELECIA W WHITE in suit of BANK OF AMERICA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salej. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCCRDANCE WI|TH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful hidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 S COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS LURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Bank ol America, National Association ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

>_ NO.: 2015-CV-1596

S/ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Felecia W. While

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNS YL VANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 213 Center Street, Aristes, PA 17920
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due . $76,813.57
Interest from 02/19/2016 to Dale of Sale S and costs.
@ $12.63 per diem

: : 0~ : ]
' - . i ! - - )
:Eﬂ VTSR -»&x@w&m K FY
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Sufport, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

paed { WAL Lo 20U

(SEAL)

PEL # 9728013

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020



Bank of America, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-1596

Felecia W. White :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Felecia W, White
2 Lily Road
Aristes, PA 17920

“**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. [F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT Y,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, RUT ONLY

: ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.x*

Your house (rcal estate) at 213 Center Street, Aristes, PA 17920 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's
Saleon _ e 23 AONK,  at Q. Q0 am in the Office of The Sheriffl, Columbia
County Courthodsc, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of $76,813.57
obtained by Bank of America, National Association (the mortgagce) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

| The salc will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how (o obtain an atlorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SIIERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




I. Il the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale i[ the bid price was grossly inadequale compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At ihat time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the propoesed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed scheduie,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2015-CV-1596

Bank of America, National Association
W

Felecia W. White

owner(s) of property situate in the CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

213 Center Street, Aristes, PA 17920
Parcel No. 14-10C-095-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $76,813.57

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Aristes, Township of Conygham,
County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsyivania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to wit;

Beginning at a stake in the eastern line of Centre Strect, 75 feet northeast of the northeast corner
of Centre and Second Streets in the Village of Aristes, formerly known as Montana, in
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence northeastwardly, along said
eastern linc of Centre Street, for a distance ol 31 fect, 7 inches to a point; thence
southeastwardly, along the line of the center of a two story frame double dwelling fronting said
Centre Street, for a distance of 139 feet to a point in the western line of an alley, thence
southwestwardly, along western line of said alley, for a distance of 19 feet to a point, said point
being 37 feet distant from the northwest corner of Second Street and said alley; thence
westwardly, along the northern side of a hedge, for a distance of 140 feet to the place of
beginning. Being the southern half of said frame dwelling, and being a portion of Block 'T' as
shown on the 'Map of Montana', now known as 'Aristes'.

Whereon is erected one-half of a double dwelling house municipally numbered 213 Main Street,

Aristes, Pennsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Felecia W White, as Sole Owner by deed from
Phillip J. Cress and Diane E. Cress dated 03/17/2006 and recorded 03/24/2006 in deed
instrument number 20060294,

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-095-00.000

Premises Being: 213 Center Sireet, Aristes, PA 17920



Bank of America, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y.

Plaintiff

e v

CIVIL DIVISION

.

NO.: 2015-CV-1596

Felecia W. White

Defendant(s) .

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was tiled, the fullowing information concerning the real property located at 213 Center Street, Aristes,
PA 17920.

i.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):
Namc Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

Felecia W, White 213 Center Streel, Aristes, PA 17920

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertalned, please so indicale)
Felecia W, White 2 Lily Road

Aristes, PA 17920

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfecled by the
sale.
Name Address {if address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and addiess of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be aflected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 972803



Tenant/Occupant

Domestic Relations of
Colunthia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.5. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

213 Center Streel
Aristes, PA 17920

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Sutte 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, I'A 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject (o the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 7—/5‘/€

PH # 972803

By: /ﬂ &%fw

PHelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Robert P. Wendt, Esq., Td. No.82150

Attorney lor Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-1000




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All thal certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Aristes, Township of Conygham,
County of Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Begmning at a stake in the eastern line of Centre Street, 75 feet northeast of the northeast corner
of Centre and Second Streets in the Village of Aristes, formerly known as Montana, in
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Penasylvania; thence northcastwardly, along said
eastern line of Centre Street, for a distance of 31 feet, 7 inches to a point; thence
southeastwardly, along the line of the center of a two story frame double dwelling fronting said
Centre Street, for a distance of 139 feetto a point in the western line of an alley, thence
southwestwardly, along western line of said alley, for a distance of 19 feet to a point, said point
being 37 feet distant from the northwest corner of Second Street and said alley; thence
westwardly, along the northern side of u hedge, for a distance of 140 feet to the place of
beginning. Being the southern hall of said frame dwelling, and being a portion of Block T as
shown on the 'Map of Montana', now known as 'Aristes’.

Whereon is erected one-half of a double dwelling house municipally numbered 213 Main Street,

Aristes, Pennsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Felccia W White, as Sole Owner by deed from
Phillip J. Cress and Diane E. Cress dated 03/17/2006 and recorded 03/24/2006 in deed
instrument number 20060294,

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-095-00.000

Premises Being: 213 Center Street, Aristes, PA 17920



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LL.P
Robert P. Wendt, Esq., Id. No.89150

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Robert. Wendt@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Bank of America, National Association
Plaintift

V.

Felecia W, White
Defendant(s}

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-1596

A0V - ED-Hi
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above caplioned
maltter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the premises is vacant
X

(
(
(
(
(

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 18 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subjcct 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

o Aoy ot

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Roberl P. Wendt, Esq., I, No.89150
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert P. Wendt, Esq., Id. No.89150

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

Robert. Wendt@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Bank of America, National Association :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
Felecia W, White

: NO.: 2015-CV-159%6
© Bl - T~ W
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned atlorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. as amended.

(b) that defendant Felecia W. White is over 18 years o age and resides at 2 Lily Road, Aristes, PA 17920,

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.
»

Jl e /7 Vo

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Robert P. Wendt, Esq., [d. No.8% 150
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Aristes, Township of Conygham,
County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Beginning at a stakc in the eastern line of Centre Street, 75 fect northeast of the northeast corner
of Centre and Sccond Streets in the Village of Aristes, formerly known as Montana, in
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence northeastwardly, along said
eastern line of Centre Street, [or a distance of 31 fcet, 7 inches to a point; thence
southeastwardly, along the line of the center of a two story lrame double dwelling fronting said
Centre Street, for a distance of 139 feet to a point in the western line of an alley, thence
southwestwardly, along western line of said alley, for a distance of 19 feet to a point, said point
being 37 feet distant from the northwest corner of Second Street and said ailey; thence
westwardly, along the northern side of a hedge, for a distance of 140 feet to the place of
beginning. Being the southern half of said frame dwelling, and being a portion of Block T as
shown on the 'Map of Montana', now known as 'Aristes',

Whereon is erected one-half of a double dwelling house municipally numbered 213 Main Street,

Aristes, Pennsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Felecia W White, as Sole Owner by deed from
Phillip J. Cress and Diane E. Cress dated 03/17/2006 and recorded 03/24/2006 in deed
instrument number 20060294,

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-095-00.000

Premises Being: 213 Center Strect, Aristes, PA 17920



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-1596

Bank of America, National Association
V.
Felecia W, White

owner(s) of property situate in the CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

213 Center Street, Aristes, PA 17920
Parcel No. 14-10C-095-00.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $76,813.57

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



Bank of America, Nalional Associalion

V.

Felecia W. White

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2015-CV-15%6

Defendants ISSUED

NOW, 20

. High Sheriff of Calumbia County, Pennsybvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherill of

County. Pennsylvania. to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintifl,

Defendants alleged uddress 1s

Sheriff, Calumbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 al O'Clock m., served the within
at

upon

by handing to

Sale and made known to

a true and correct copy of the original Nolice of

the contents thercof,

Sworn and Subscribed belore me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sherilf
20 . see return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
refurn

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or prinl legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintifr Nz 201 5-CV-1596

Bank of Amcrica, National Associalion

Delenddang Type or Writ of Complaint

Felecia W. White EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV'HJ NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATICN, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR NDESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO) BE LEVIED. ATTACIIED OR SA1E.
AT ATIMIRESS iStreer ar RFD. Apariment Ko, Clity, Boro, Twp., Slawe and Fip Codey

213 Center Strect
Aristes, PA 17920

SPECTAL TNSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILT, OF SALE.,

NOW, , 0. 1 Sherifi of COTUMRBTA County. PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o execute the within and make return thereof aceording to law.

Sherift of COLUMBIA Coun ly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — any deputy sheriff kevying upon or attaching any
property uader within wiit may leave same without a warchrfun. in custody of whomever is found in pusscssion, afler notifying pecson of levy or
artachment without labilily on the part of such deputy or sheriil o any plaintitt herein fur any loss. destruction of removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereot, ' R o

Signature of Attorney or other Quiginator reguesting service on behalf of XX Plaintilf Telephone Number Mate
_ Detendant

ADDRESS: Ore Pean Center at Suburban Station. 1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)¥563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscnibed to before me this duy S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenff

of 20

Signature ol Shenff Drate

Shenff ol




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not delach any copics,
_ _ _ Expiration date N
Plaintifl I No.: 2015-CV-159A B
Bank of America, National Assoctation
- Detfendant ! ’ Type or Writ of Complaint T
Felecia W. White EXECUTTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAMLE OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPARY, CORPORATION. ETC., T SERVICL UR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TGO BE LEVIED, ATTACHEDR OR $ALE.
4 FELECIA W. WHITE
AT ADDRESS (Suector RFDY, Apattrueat Nue, Cily, Born, Twp., State and Zip Cude)

2 Lily Road
Aristes, PA 17920

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WTI1. ASSIST IN EXPRITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH Tl E NOTICE OF SALE,
NOW, ) 20 1, Sheniff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheri (T of
Counly. toexecute the within and make veturn thereof according to law.

Sheniff of COLUMBIA Conaty, Pennu.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF RXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WA TCIHMAN — Ay deputy sherff kevyving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoud a watclnan, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
altachment without lability on the part of such deputy or sherilt to any plantiiT herein Tor any Joss. destruction or removat of any such property before
sherilTs sule thereot,

Signature of Altorney o other Originalor requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintilf Telephone Number Duite
. Defendant
ADDRESS: Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bowlevard, Saite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTUT Court Nurnber

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o belore mie this day 500 ANSWERS Dale
Signature of Dep, Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherilf Duste

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7632 Camer / setvice: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 3712016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPFPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
G500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking # 71901 140006000076262
Do Ref & 201 6ED46
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/17/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 7631 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 372016 12.00:00 AM
Shipr ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking # 71901140006000076255
Doc Ref #: 2016ED4EG
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

L'P‘f-. p

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/17/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # TE30 Carner / setvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mall® 3MTZ01612:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801140008000076245
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref#: 2D16ED46
Postage 51300

PHILADELFPHIA PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

iy

3/17/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 7629 Carrier / service.  USPS Semver First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FALR. DEFARTMENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking # 71801140006000576231
Doz Ref #: 201GED4ES
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

3172016 12:.00:00 AM

Page 1 of' !

Uiy

3/17/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7628 Carrier / service:  LISPS Senver First-Class Mail® 3MT2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERPARTMEMT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFARTMEMNT 251230 Tracking #: 71831 140008000076224
Dac Ref#: 2016ED46
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

[4.0
3/17/2016



001591573

Phetan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360 -
Phifadelphia, PA 191413
DATE AMOLUNT
3112016 Harg | 350,00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MWR [972803] 213 CENTER STREET (2015-CV-1596} AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

- THIS BOEUMENT CONTAE HEAT- SENSITIVE: VK. TOUGH HARHEAHS MITH HEAE:

RED THMAGE: D

*00&593573 O03IBE00OWEA06B1 A6 4508EERN"



